INS. CASE OWNER	Sun Cang.	CC 3/LUR1800	6866 1K	1 je3/ LKK:	
	AWK	ASSIG	MENT AULIS	111	1.0
CHANCELL.	ηννγ		14118	Date / Time :	
Fre-assign / CCU /	Tree.			Registered in Merimen:	B 4118
	(IL) S	7485S		2791112690	\$4
Insured Vehicle No.		7037	Claim No.	056000	
Name of Insured	CUPF P	11/	Policy No.		9210
Insured Tel No.	g) (B	HP:	Make / Model	: Horold VI	rel
Excess Sec II :SS		D.O.A. 1/4/18	Piace of Acciden	1: Muy A	iport.
Is driver the owner?	400	Nature of Accident :		0	1
If NO, Driver Nam	1 41	Som	OLGIA REPOR	T: YES / NO ; TP GIA REF	ORT: YES)/ NO
Driver Tel N	8 W 2 U 2	(V/L: YES//NO)	Insured Liability		Yes / No
SUC 3357	1/D	Time Cars of Indo.	multiplication method for	t) II// (Sewing)	
140 227					
INSRS:	Insrs:		INSRS:	11	SRS:
WSP. UDLÝ	wsp.	1	WSP: Tel:	W. Te	
Liability:	Liability	: [1]	Liability:		bility
RMKS:	RMKS:		RMKS:	RA	AKS:
Date/ Time					
. 10	Ole Inchin - milk	Lit from the Time wa	O talk teledat	STAGE	DATE / PIC
180	Sueste A celled	11 Con 186 3 [[1]] A.		Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	>
V24	204 218823-X			Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final):	IND
- "				Notification ltr (if non-pickup):	7.
	WIDED SH	05:05-03mo		Call Of: 31 - 5	-18 704
		201		Documentation Check List:	Handler Typist
31-5-18	AGREED B	7 AIG. JOY	١.	Notification ltr (if non-pickup)	
		, , , , , , , , ,		After call ltr to OI:	
				Authorisation To Act:	
				Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill:	
- A	FCEIVEDA	4V 5046		Car Rental Invoice:	
	ECEIVED 3 1 F	AT 2010		Towing Invoice	×
001				LTA / GIA :	
				Medical Bill:	×
				PIR:	×
				Mandate/Reject Instruction: LOD	
				Payment Breakdown Form:	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:	
				Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	Call
Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT	SS Date/Time: 31-1-18	days) Reduction: Confirm with CECIL	17.	Email Call	
Final Liability: 100		ssessed BOLA S/N No.: 1		If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	
Repair Cost 1,638.50	\$\$ 519.25	GST V	IDEO	50 CMT ON	SLANE
Loss of Rental (LOR): 238		days) x 119.28		11 601 01	3 LINE
Loss of Use (LOU):	ss 50 (s 50 x	days) 2 days)		50% BOTH	VIDEO
LOR only LOU only	processing	R + LOI [Tick only or	ne]	SHOWED B	476
SARAGE BERNESSON TO SERVICE STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	SS 7.49			LIABLE	
Medical:	S\$ -	TI grown agos harasta en ora-		1) Claim status: Normat/Rej	ect/Private Settle
Disbursement:	ss —	(e.g. Tow/ Independ		Report Format: Survey fee:	
Total: 1,384.55		Global Sum SS: 695			
FINAL PAYMENT	The state of the s	Confirm with:		Email Call	
Payee 1:	ss 695	Name 1: COMFOR	DELGRO	ENGINEE	KING PIE LID
Payee 2 (Strike if N.A.)	ss 💉	Name 2:		- AMEN	REMER
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	S\$ /	Nume 3:			118
				The second secon	

ASS	SIGNMENT
	Veh No: SH (33 52P Yr Regn: 18/4 , 35
Front Date:	
Estimat Cost	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Tag / Prime Mover /
OD /TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Insp < Vehicle No:	Make: - Hymler Zu c.c 1687
at Work step m/s	Colour Bhe A/C: Insyled / Std / NI / NA
of	Sp.Reading 3 7 7 20 K T/Radio: Insafed / Std / NI / NA
Insufed:	Eng/No:
Policy Na	CINO: KA HLB 414AF4 068036
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Godd / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sumin sund: Excess:	Steering: Inotaler / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Clen t's Record) .	Brake: Inorder/ Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or , .
Make of Veh;	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD ORim or
	Tyre Size; F: 201/60/6
(Policy Condition)	R: °¢
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S 0/S	The state of the s
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYOTYOKO OF Wellber
Ball or Market Value:	Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal, 1 mm R/Bal. 1 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 7 mm L/Bal. 7 mm
Est Repairs: 2 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. D.O.I. 12/4/-8
LumSum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at CD4E (Loyeag)
	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN / OU	// //
Data:Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Oale / Time Action / Instruction	1-1
16/4/8 Well 9/1999 to . 56/2/2.	AZG
- 1	7/1
- 1	
	, I 2 2
	R(\$750/44%)
	1-4-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1
DateTime, File Pass to? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair;
1) : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
DateTine, File Return to?	Transportation:
2) Add F	
	: Interview (\$) Photos
* *	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	0.0000 D

REF:



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

			rnationale Des Experts En Auton	
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INSURANC	E PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/LCR18006	5866/K1ja3
	SHENTON WAY #08-16 ARTIS BUILDINGSINGAPO	PRE 079120	Date: 13-04-2018 Code: LCR	
1.	12158-975-11-X	Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M
	Insured Veh. SLH 54	85S	Veh. Inspected	SHC 3352D
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	13/04/2018
2.		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	
	Engine No.		Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer		Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres	
	Size		Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Desc	ription of Damages	
5.		Ge	neral Information	
	Accident Date 12/04/2	018	Inspection Date	
	Survey held at			
5a.			Remarks	NAME OF THE OWNER
20000				

OMFORT ENGINEERING

COMPORT.

Date/Time: 12.04.2018 11:35

REGN NO.: SHC3352D

1 - 40

YR OF MANU. 16.04.2015

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMFU068036

HYUNDAI

MAKE

Page : 1

am: ARC I	Repair	TP(CLSO)	1

JOB CARD Sales Order:

JC NO305141137

E.....F

COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

MILEAGE

12.04.2018 09:20

TARGET DATE

FUEL

OMER

S COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

OMER NO. 7010045

DESS 383 SIN MING DRIVE

Singapore SINGAPORE 575717

(R) 65508755

(D)

JOB DESCRIPTION

cident Date: 12.04.2018

ATURE: 3P 12.04.2018

atumed to Service Reception upon collection

NO

DUNT CARD NO.

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

SERVICE ADVISOR			CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
eledgement Silp		Exit Pass	
No.: SHC3352D LKI		Vehicle No.: SHC3352D	
f Service Advisor	Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor	Date

To be kept by Security Guard

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHC 3352D

MAKE

MODEL : HYUNDAI i40

Hory Kalving

DATE 12/4/2018 14:37

AlG

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	Amount	
	Rear Wheel Hup-Cap (LH)			\$ 150.70	
	Per Agent X Agent SUB TOTAL LESS 20%			\$ 150.70	Н
	On IN feeder x 140 LESS 20%			\$ 30.14	
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$ 120.56	-
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH)		S 100.00	\$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 200.00	
				\$ 300.00	
	Labour Charge Panel Beating- Repair Fender Spray Painting Charge-Bumper/Fender Wiring Charge Tuff Kote R/Refix Reverse Sensor Rear Wheel Alignment			\$ 500.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 120.00 \$ 80.00	-
	TOTAL LABOUR			\$ 1,300.00	1
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$ 1,720.56	
	Kahi (lkiy)				
	Kaki (CKie) 12/4/18 1500ks. 2/72 P/P Athe Regar plot	the f To r To r Par Thir No Sup	Auto Consultants hence in Repairer of the following: survey beforearer scray paint (spile) during a prices are subject to continua a party survey is on a "Without I legal mind survey is on a "With	ing escreay tan Pejudice" basis	
		Ackno Signa Date:	wiedged by Repairer ture:		

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

COMFORTDELCRO

		,	-OMI ONIDELGING
Our	Ref :T 0418 / SHC3352D /CL(st)		Engineering
Date	WM9555_ 3		
		CDGE Taxi Claims Dept	ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 208 Braddell Road Singapore 57970
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD	59 Loyang Drive 4th Floo	
CHA	ARTIS Buliding	Singapore 508969	Facsimille +65 6280 975
78 S	henton Way		www.cdge.com.sy
#07-	Control of the Contro		Company Repolation No. 109100040V
	apore 079120		Workshops
		T PREJUDICE	Braddel 205 Braddell Road Singapore 57970
Dear	Sir		Loyang
ACC	IDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC3352D	YOUR INSURED SLH54	59 Loyang Drivi Singapore 508969
	OTHER	ON 12.04.18	Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
Wea	are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort T		owner of motor Pandar
Vehic	cle No: SHC3352D which was involved in the	e captioned accident with y	our insured vehicle 45 Pandan Road our insured vehicle 45 Pandan Road
	vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have	e requested and authorized	d us to assist them
	esenting their claims against the party responsib	le for all applicable matters	s arising from 320 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408641
the d	lamage to the vehicle.		Senoko
As th	ne accident was caused by the negligent act of yo	our insured driving SLH54	THE CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF TH
we a	re submitting these claim for your consideration	on behalf of the claimants.	Sungei Kadu
TAX	I OWNER'S CLAIM		7 Sungei Kadut Way
1	Cost of Repair		038.50 Singapore 72879
2	2 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 119.28		238.56 Defu Avenue
3	Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK	\$	- Singapore 539537
4	GIA / LTA Search Fees	\$	7.49 Yishun Industrial Park A
5	GIA / Police Report Fees Towing / Medical / Transporation	\$	Singapore 76873;
0	Towing / Medical / Transporation		284.55
HIRI	ER'S CLAIM	Sub rotar. \$ 1,	204.00
7	2 days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00	per days \$	160.00
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	444.55
Wee	enclose herewith the following documents to sup	port the claims: -	
a)	Original repair bill and photocopies of photogra	:	4 pcs.
b)	LTA search slip/s of : SLH5485	5S .	
c)	GIA / Police report/s of : SHC3352		
d)	Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator		
	[경우리] [[] [[] [[] [[] [[] [[] [] [] [[] [[]	() Certificate of Insurance	
	() Witness statement/s (x) Downtime	e/Mileage record	
	ly look into the matter and let us hear from you o as possible.	on the settlement of the said	d claims as
	se note that it is a condition of any settlement re-	and and the state of the little of the co	t and offer
PIDA	se note that it is a condition of any settlement re:	ached that it shall be witho	UL DESILICICS

to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.











DATE	SHC3352D	MII CAGE BEADING	MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME	NATED (TIME	THAC	The state of the state of
CONTE	HEND OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	(KM)	FROM	TO	OAIE	NAME OF DRIVER
12/4/18.	LIMICE	277204		0700	Oan		
(2/4/18	Accident ?	THE	1557	0920	٤		
13/4/18	Repair	LIM LEGIZHING	7)	1530		
	•						
			Torrig				
A				E E			



Our Jo	io rei	2000	40101	le n		Comfort	DelGro Engineering Pte Lt
Date		-	13/04	/18			ng Drive Singapore 50896
FINAL		ON FORM					
Го			LK			Fax:	
Attn	: M	r	KALV	IN ANG			
Vehicle	e Reg	No.	SHC3352D	CTPL		=	12.04.18
The su	irvey a	and estima	ates of the repa	irs of the above-me	ntioned vehicle a	re as follows:-	
1.	There	epair job s	hall bill to:		AIG	***	SLH5485S
2.	The fi	nalized ar	mount shall be:				
	(a)	Spare Pr	arts after List di	scount			\$120.56
	(b)	Labour C	Charges				\$850.00
		Total for	r Part-By-Part	Repair Cost			\$970.56
	(c.)	Total for	m Repair (if app Lumpsum repa impsum Repai	ir cost after Less:	20%	23	
			nal period for rep	-		orking days.	
4.	We s	hall treat rking day	the above am	ount as Correct a	nd Confirmed i		nly from you within
4.	We s 7 wor Than	hall treat rking day k you for y	the above am	ount as Correct a	nd Confirmed i	f there is no rep e confirm the est alized amount	
4.	We s 7 wor Than	hall treat rking day k you for y	the above am	ount as Correct a	nd Confirmed i	f there is no rep	
4.	We s 7 wor Than	hall treat rking day k you for y ature: e : LI	the above am- rs your assistance	ount as Correct a	nd Confirmed in Windows	f there is no repector of the establishment of the	timates and
4.	We s 7 wor	hall treat rking day k you for y sture: e : Li : 63	the above amore your assistance	ount as Correct a	nd Confirmed in Windows	e confirm the estalized amount gnature :	timates and
4.	We so 7 wood Than Signa Name Tel Fax	hall treat rking day k you for y sture: E : Li : 63	the above amore your assistance M KWOK ENG	ount as Correct a	nd Confirmed in Windows	e confirm the estalized amount gnature :	timates and
4.	We so 7 wood Than Signa Name Tel Fax	hall treat rking day k you for y sture: e : Li : 63	the above amore your assistance M KWOK ENG	ount as Correct a	nd Confirmed in Wind Signature Signa	e confirm the estalized amount gnature :	timates and
4. For O	We s 7 wor Than Signa Name Tel Fax	hall treat rking day k you for y sture : e : Li : 63	the above amore your assistance M KWOK ENG 2148316 5468156	ount as Correct a	nd Confirmed in Wind Silver Si	e confirm the estalized amount gnature : ame : ate :	Kaluk 16/4/18
4. 5. 1. Re	We s 7 wor Than Signa Name Tel Fax Official	hall treat rking day k you for y sture: e : Li : 63	the above amore your assistance M KWOK ENG 2148316 5468156	ount as Correct a	nd Confirmed in W fin Si N: Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the estalized amount gnature : ame : ate :	Kaluk 16/4/18
4. 5. 1. Re 2. Lo	We s 7 wor Than Signa Name Tel Fax Official	hall treat rking day k you for y sture : e : Li : 63 ! Use Only Item tate P/Day	the above amore your assistance M KWOK ENG 2148316 5468156	ount as Correct a	nd Confirmed in W fin Si N: Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the estalized amount gnature : ame : ate :	Kaluk 16/4/18
1. Re 2. Lo 3. Su 4. LT 5. Me	We s 7 wor Than Signa Name Tel Fax Official ental R pss of I prvey f A Ses edical	hall treat rking day k you for y sture: = : LI : 63 : 04 Item Item	the above among the above amon	ount as Correct a	nd Confirmed in W fin Si N: Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the estalized amount gnature : ame : ate :	Kaluk 16/4/18

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 13.04.2018 Time: 19:11:50

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO

: 305141137

REGN NO

: SHC3352D : 0000000000

MILEAGE MAKE

: HYUNDAI

MODEL

: I-40

DATE OF REGN

: 16.04.2015

DATE/TIME IN

: 12.04.2018 09:20

ACCIDENT DATE : 12.04.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0658-G 140VC CAP ASSY-WHEEL HUB 1 L 150.70 20.00 120.56

SUB-TOTAL: 120.56

JOB NATURE

0000 20-05

RENEW ADVERTISMENT STICKER-

250.00

0001 L PANEL BEATING

200.00

0002 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

400.00

SUB-TOTAL: 850.00

TOTAL : 970.56

AUTHORISED : YES / NO

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

DATE:

COM■F0RTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIRESTIMATE*

VEHICLENO: SHC 3352D

MAKE

MODEL : HYUNDAI i40

HK/Kalvi

DATE 12/4/2018 14:37

AlG

⊘ ty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price		Amount	
	Rear Wheel Hup-Cap (LH)		3	S	150.70	
	Per ly Feeder x report SUB TOTAL LESS 20%			0.511	5-15-20 II-0-10	1
	SUB TOTAL			S	150.70	
	Rev III Feed LESS 20%			S	30.14	+
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			5	120,56	
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat × **			s	50.00	N
	Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo			\$	50.00	N
	Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH)		\$ 100.00	\$	200.00	
				5	300.00	
	Labour Charge				200	
	Panel Beating- Repair Fender			S	500.00].
	Spray Painting Charge-Bumper/Fender			S	500:00	1,4
	Wiring Charge			S	50.00	×
	Tuff Kote			S	59,00	1
	R/Refix Reverse Sensor Rear Wheel Alignment			\$	120 .00 80 .00	+,
	TOTAL LABOUR			\$	1,300.00	
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$	1,720.56	
	1/2 /1/6/4/					
	Malake south	*1	K Auto Consultants hence Repairer of the following presurver tell to a tor sora, a	9		
	Kahi (1k/4). 12/4/18 1500hr. 2/172	*P *Ti	The process pro- number to pro-	then.	on hard	
	P/P 1 L.	15:	dipect to live of the	100	History I	
	2/172 P/P Ather Regar-plots	Signa Date:	owledged by Repailor dure:			
		500				

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 31 May 2018 11:41 AM

To: 'Eileen, May Hwee Yap'; 'Insurance LCR SG'

Cc: Admin A; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLH 5485S (LCR) & SHC 3352D ON 12/04/2018 (08:50)

ALONG CHANGI AIRPORT DROP OFF POINT

31 May 2018

LION CITY RENTALS PTE LTD

Policy Holder

Your Ref: SLH 5485S

Our Ref: CC3/LCR18006866/K1ja3

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLH 5485S (LCR) & SHC 3352D ON 12/04/2018 (08:50) ALONG CHANGI AIRPORT DROP OFF POINT

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

We have received a claim from SHC 3352D against your insurance policy.

Based on the information on hand, we are of the opinion that we cannot be absolved from liability. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,
Joy Irene | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene@lkkauto.com|Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SHC3352D , SLH5485S

ON 12-Apr-18 08:50

ALONG

AIRPORT TERMINAL 1 DEPARTURE HALL DROP OFF POINT

I/We

LIM LIEH CHING (LIN L ... (Hirer) NRIC No.: S7139173F

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No .:

Taxi Number

SHC3352D

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

12-Apr-2018

Name of Hirer

LIM LIEH CHING (LIN LIQUN)

Hirer NRIC

S7139173F

Signature:

elle

Address

207 CHOA CHU KANG CENTRAL #08...

680207

Contact No.

82183517

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$\$695.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SHC 3352D that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 12/04/2018 (date) along CHANGI AIRPORT DROP OFF POINT (location) involving vehicle no/s SLH 5485S. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 12/04/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE</u>

<u>LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no <u>SHC 3352D</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SHC 3352D (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 31 (day) of 05 (month) 2018 (year)

(Aw)

Signed by appointed surveyor

CLATMS DEPARTMENT
COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
205 BRADDELYROAD

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

Please forward your cheque made payable to:-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD



A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddel Road Singapore 579701 Minning + 65 6383 8290 Facamile + 65 6280 9755

Workshops

24 Senoia Lisop Singapore 508869
253 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 576717
25 Pandan Road Singapore 508265
200 Uts Road 3 Singapore 408269
201 Uts Road 3 Singapore 408269

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W Page: 1

850.00

	004 ASIA PACIFIC INS 16 78 SHENTON WA APORE SG 079120		VEHCLE SHC3352 MAKE HYUNDAI	D	INV. NO/D 91369704 2 JOB NO. 305141137	ATE 7.04.2018
	ACT NO: 64193000		MODEL I-40 DATE O	F REG	ODOMETER DATE/TIME	
Desci	ription : 3P 12.	04.2018	16.04. CHASSI	2015 S CODE UMFU068035	DATE/TIME 12.04.201	8 09:20
S/No	Part No.		Qty	Unit Price	%Disc	Net
PART	REQUISITION					
0001	04-01-0103-065	8 140VC CAP ASSY-WHEEL HUB	1 SUB-TOTAL	150.70	20.00	120.56 0.56
0001	20-05 L	RENEW ADVERTISMENT STICKER- PANEL BEATING		0.00	250.00 200.00	
0003	23-502	SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA	40	0.00	400.00	

SUB-TOTAL

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

A member of COMFORDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

K/CHQ No.	BANK	AMOUNT	INVOICE No.	ACCOUNT No.
4 1/10		,038.50	91369704	8010004
	101.3			
			BUATE ST	

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

WHILET TAKING ALL WHATGHABLE PRECAUTIONS ACCOUNT THIS THEFT OR ACCIDENTAL DAMAGE. THE COMPANY ACCEPTS NO THERPOTERNILLY FOR CARS OF COUNTY PROPERTIES BELONDING TO CUSTOMERS AND VEHICLES ARE ORIVEN AND TESTED AT CONNERS THERE.

CUSTOMERS WHALL INSPECT TRAITING VEHICLES MANERATED VIRIAL DELIVERY AND SHALL WITHIN TOWNS THOM SHOW DELIVERY GIVE MIDDIGES WILL BE DESAID TO HAVE BEEN ADDRIVED IN ADDRIVED WHAT HE DESAID TO HAVE BEEN ADDRIVED IN ADDRIVED.

DESCRIPTION OF THE PURPLEMENT AND NOT PAID ON THE DUE DATE OF PROMERT ITE AFTER 39 2943 FROM THE BUTHERS FROM THE BUTHERS FROM THE BUTHERS OF PROMERT ITE.

PULLAR EXAMPLE THIS INVOICE IMMEDIATELY UPON RECEIVE AND KOVINE THE COMPANY OF JOY JURIORS ON DESCRIPTINGUES WITHIN 14 DAYS OF RECEIPT IF THE COMPANY DOED NOT HEAR FROM THE GUETOMER, THE COMPANY WILL YEAR THIS INVOICE A COMPANY WILL YEAR THIS INVOICE A



A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Road Bengapore 570701 Maintime + 65 6383 8290 Facultus + 65 6280 9755

Workshops

59 Layang Dilve Singapore 509059 083 Sin Ming Onive Singapore 576717 46 Pandan Road Singapore 509288 24 Seboka Leop Singapore 758158 7 Sungei Kadut Way Singapore 728791 501 Yishun Industrial Park A Singapore 759732 150 Lits Rose 3 Singapore 408649

COMPANY REG. No.: 199506048W

Page: 2

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

VEHCLE NO

INV. NO/DATE 91369704 27.04.2018

MAKE HYUNDAI JOB NO. 305141137

MODEL I - 40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 16.04.2015

DATE/TIME IN 12.04.2018 09:20

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMFU068036

Items total

970.56

Add GST @

7.000 %

67.94

Invoice amount

1,038.50

Issued by

CHEWBEELENG 27.04.2018 10:17:56

Repair type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

A member of COMFORTDLLCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** BANK/CHQ No. 1,038.50 8010004 91369704

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18040297

Date: 17 April 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

12/04/2018 @ 08:50 hrs

ALONG

AIRPORT TERMINAL 1 DEPARTURE HALL DROP OFF

POINT

INVOLVING

SLH5485S

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC3352D (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to LIM LIEH CHING (LIN LIQUN) IC NO S7139173F a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$119.28 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SLH5485S 12 Apr 2018 / 08:50:00 Successful A04 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous OK

Suc 33520

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUBI	FOLDER TRA	CKING							
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Ad) Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	13 Apr 2018 Edit Reg		12 Apr 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	5\$970. Edit Es	56 timates	\$\$970.56 View Rpt		Pending for Report Cancel Case	
	Main	R	eference	<u> </u>	Iaim Deta	ils \	Documents		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Create	d by adjuster]	The second second	
Insured:	LCRF PTE	LTD, Co. Reg. N	o.: 201604597K						
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTATI	ON PTE LTD, Co	Reg. No.:	19930382	1R			
Vehicle Reg No.:	SHC335	2D			Date of L		018 08:00 - :59 ths and 27 Days Fro	om LTA Reg Date ((Man Yr)]
Claim Type:	TP / 379	1112690SG			Policy/Co Note No.		810		
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SLH5485	5			Policy No (Claiman	MCCMODE	MCOM0015		
					Excess:				
Repairer:	ComfortD	elGro Engineerir	g Pte Ltd (Loyang) 59 Loya	ng Drive, 5	08969 Loyang	- Tel: 6214 8300		
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insurance	Pte. Ltd. (Expres	ss) - Tel: 6	5-6419-30	00 [Handled	by Kang, Sam-PL] Sam.Kang@aig.	com
Claimant's Insurer:	India Inte	ernational Insura	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 634	76100				
Adjuster:	24/04/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561	. [Handled	by KALVIN A	NG WEI KUN] [Final Rpt due	
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					Vie	ew All Composi	e Case Mai
 AIG_SG 	(16/04/2018)	TP GIA REPORT	9)						
ALL ASSO Due Date No results.	CIATED TAS		Group Subject	t Hand	ller As	View All signed By	Search Tasks C	reate New Task Created On	Complete

Claim Documents

*SHC3352D (3791112690SG)

[SLH5485S]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Apr 12 2018 8:00AM

[LCRF PTE LTD]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per j	page 🗸	V
Νo	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	essment Reports		1 per g	sage V	V
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	-
1	16/04/18 10:27	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SLM548SS, Claimant: LCR5 PTE LTD	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per p	age V	4
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	brieferen	Thumbnail	and the second
1	13/04/18 17:13	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	13/04/18 17:13	General View	0	Load JPG	3
3	13/04/18 17:13	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	13/04/18 17:13	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	13/04/18 17:13	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	13/04/18 17:13	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	13/04/18 17:13	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	13/04/18 17:13	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	13/04/18 17:13	General View	0	Load JPG	1
10	13/04/18 17:13	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	13/04/18 17:13	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	13/04/18 17:13	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	13/04/18 17:13	General View	0	Load JPG	4
14	13/04/18 17:13	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	13/04/18 17:13	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	13/04/18 17:13	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	13/04/18 17:13	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	13/04/18 17:13	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	13/04/18 17:13	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	13/04/18 17:13	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	13/04/18 17:13	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	13/04/18 17:13	General View	0	Load JPG	V
23	13/04/18 17:13	General View	0	Load JPG	S
24	13/04/18 17:13	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	13/04/18 17:13	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26	13/04/18 17:13	General View	0	Load JPG	V
27	13/04/18 17:13	General View	0	Load JPG	V
28	13/04/18 17:23	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
29	13/04/18 17:23	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
30	13/04/18 17:23	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V

Let	.etters/Correspondences		1 per	page v	
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
31	13/04/18 17:23	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	W
32	13/04/18 17:23	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	cumentation		1 per	page 🔻	$\overline{\mathbf{A}}$
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	18/04/18 00:50	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
2	18/04/18 00:50	TP GIA REPORT.	0	Load PDF	
3	31/05/18 11:42	LETTER TO LCRF	0	Load PDF	
4	04/06/18 08:55	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
5	04/06/18 08:55	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
6	04/06/18 08:55	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
7	04/06/18 08:55	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
8	04/06/18 08:55	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

TEAM		
$+ \mu \Delta M$		

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

SHC3352D (TP veh) ABS AIRBAG 4DR	CRDI AT
Global Sum Settlement : [X] Yes [] No Repair Estimate : \$ 1,841.00 Final Repair Cost : \$ 695.00 Loss of Use : \$ 2.00 days at \$50.00 Rental (if any) : \$ 2 days LTA / GIA Search Fee : \$ 5 Others: : \$ 5 Final Settlement Sum (Global Sum) : \$ 695.00 Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [X] YES [] NO (Kindly in the look) A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability	(A)
Repair Estimate	
Repair Estimate Final Repair Cost Loss of Use S Cod days at \$50.00 Rental (if any) S Comparity S Comp	
Final Repair Cost Loss of Use Rental (if any) S Cadays 2 days LTA / GIA Search Fee Others: S Final Settlement Sum (Global Sum) Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown S S S S S S S S S S S S S	
Loss of Use	
Rental (if any) : \$ 2 days LTA / GIA Search Fee : \$ Others: : \$ Final Settlement Sum (Global Sum) : \$ 695.00 Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [X] YES [] NO (Kindly in below) A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability	
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	per day
Others: : \$: \$: \$	
Final Settlement Sum (Global Sum) \$ 695.00 Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered?	
Signature Sum (Global Sum) Signature	
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [X] YES [] NO (Kindly in below) A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability	
A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability	CART CARTON
A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability	idicate
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: BOLA Liability:50(%) Assessed Liability (*):(%) * Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does of Remarks Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown 1) ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd	
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: BOLA Liability:50(%) Assessed Liability (*):(%) * Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does of Remarks Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown 1) ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd : \$ 2) : \$	ario No:
BOLA Liability:50(%) Assessed Liability (*):(%) * Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not be seen as a seen and seen as a seen as	
* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does represent the second sec	
Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown 1) ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd : \$ 2) : \$	ot apply.
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd : \$: \$	
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd : \$: \$	-0.00
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd : \$: \$	
2) : \$	
	695.0
4) : \$	
5) ; \$	
O4 Jun	
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 2018	
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Date	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/LCR18006866/K1JA3Q2

Date:

04/06/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999994810

Claimant Vehicle No :

SHC3352D

Insured Vehicle No:

SLH5485S

Date of Loss:

12/04/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 3791112690SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHC3352D

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI I40, 1.7 L CRDI AT ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A) Engine No:

Chassis No:

D4FDEU494975 KMHLB41UMFU068036

Reg. Date: Colour:

Ship

Odometer:

377204 km

Engine Capacity:

Blue

1685 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$): Mar

Market Value/New Car Price

16/04/2015 (Man. Year: 2015)

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side:

West Lake 7 mm

Rear Left Side:

West Lake 7 mm

Front Right Side:

West Lake 7 mm

Rear Right Side:

West Lake 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		420.56	370.56	50.00	11.89
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		1,300.00	600.00	700.00	53.85
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	1,720.56	970.56	750.00	43.59
+ G	SST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	120.44	67.94	52.50	43.59
	Nett Amount (S\$)	1,841.00	1,038.50	802.50	43.59
	+ Loss of Use (2.0 x S\$50.00/day) (S\$)		100.00		
	+ Car Rental (2.0 x S\$	119.28/day) (S\$)	238.56		
		(S\$)	1,377.06		
	Liable Amount (50.00%) (S\$)		688.53		
	+ Doc	Search Fee (S\$)	7.49		
		lett Liability (S\$)	696.02		
	Global Sum	Settlement (S\$)	695.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

12/04/2018

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Date Inspected:

12/04/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang) 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: Joy Irene Bascao

NOTE; This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR WHEEL HUP-CAP (LH)	Grazed	150.70 FL	*150.70 FL
2	1		*REAR BUMPER (NPA)	Repair	0.00 FL	*-FL
3	1		*REAR LH FENDER (NPA)	Repair	0.00 FL	*-FL
4	1		*REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT	Not Necessary	50.00 FS	*-FS
5	1		*REAR BUMPER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO	Necessary	50.00 FS	*50.00 FS
6	2		*REAR FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH/RH)	Necessary	200.00 FS	*200.00 FS
F≈Fra	nchise	part. S=Spc	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.			
				Sub Total (S\$)	450.70	400.70
			- List Item Discount on L Items	20.00/20.00% (S\$)	30.14	30.14
				Total Parts (S\$)	420.56	370.56
			Report was unsubmitted during this p	orint-out.		

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING -REPAIR FENDER	New	500.00	200.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE-BUMPER/FENDER	New	500.00	400.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
4	TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	0.00
5	R/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	0.00
6	REAR WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	80.00	0.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	1,300.00	600.00
	Report was unsu	ubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_p... 4/6/2018